
 

2020-21 GEORGE C MARSHALL ATHLETIC PROGRAMS  

All incoming freshmen are academically eligible for 2020-21 fall and winter sports.  Sophomores, juniors and seniors must have 
passed five subjects the previous semester.  Spring sports eligibility for all grades are based on the January semester grades. 
  
All athletes must have a physical done AFTER May 1, 2020 and it must be recorded on the VHSL form. The physical form 
is valid for all three seasons. Providing false information will result in ineligibility for one year. Make a copy to keep for 
your records before handing it in. Athletes also must have an Emergency Care Card (ECC) for each sport they participate 
in. The VHSL physical form and ECC is available at www.gcmstatesmensports.com, under the Files/Forms tab. 
 
STUDENTS WILL NOT BE ABLE TO TRYOUT WITHOUT A COMPLETED VHSL FORM ON FILE IN THE ACTIVITIES OFFICE. 
DO NOT GIVE YOUR VHSL FORM TO YOUR COACH. THE FORM MUST BE GIVEN TO THE ACTIVITIES OFFICE. THE 

EMERGENCY CARE FORM IS GIVEN TO THE COACH BEFORE TRYOUTS. STUDENTS MUST ALSO COMPLETE AN 

ONLINE CONCUSSION EDUCATION PROGRAM WITH A PARENT PRIOR TO TRYOUTS. PLEASE VISIT 

www.fcps.edu/sports FOR MORE INFORMATION ON THE CONCUSSION EDUCATION PROGRAM.  

 

GEORGE C MARSHALL ACTIVITIES OFFICE 
Director of Student Activities – Joe Swarm jswarm@fcps.edu 
Asst. Director of Student Activities – Cornell Williams                                            cowilliams@fcps.edu                   

Asst. Director of Student Activities – Michael Brown                                    
Asst. Director of Clubs and Activities – Laura Campbell 

mtbrown2@fcps.edu 
ljcampbell@fcps.edu 

Administrative Assistant – Kathy Veoni KMVeoni@fcps.edu 
Head Athletic Trainer – Eric Mathis emathis@fcps.edu 
Assistant Athletic Trainer – Kelsey Steele ktsteele@fcps.edu 
Official Athletics Web Site: www.gcmstatesmensports.com  

Tryouts Requirements: 

FALL TRYOUTS- Golf July 30, 2020, All Other Fall Sports August 3, 2020 (All dates tentative) 

Sport Coach Email Interest Google Form Link  

Cheer  Dominic Borello Dominic.borello@gmail.com https://tinyurl.com/gcmfall 

Cross Country Darrell General runbrotherman@gmail.com https://tinyurl.com/gcmfall 

Field Hockey Christina Carroll Christinalcarroll@gmail.com https://tinyurl.com/gcmfall 

Football Jason Strickland Jlstrick98@yahoo.com https://tinyurl.com/gcmfbinfo 

Coed Golf Brandon Kahnell brkahnell@fcps.edu https://tinyurl.com/gcmfall 

Girls Golf   https://tinyurl.com/gcmfall 

Volleyball Mike Carroll Mcarroll2@fcps.edu https://tinyurl.com/gcmfall 
 

 

WINTER TRYOUTS- November 9, 2020 (All dates tentative) 

Sport Coach Email 

Boys Basketball Jerry Lin clin@fcps.edu 

Girls Basketball Mike Trivisonno triv7@msn.com 

Gymnastics Alex Mostoller armostoller@fcps.edu 

Swim/Dive Steven LeDuc steven.mduc@gmail.com 

Indoor Track/Field Cliff Wong headcoachwong@yahoo.com 

Wrestling Cory Apps coapps@fcps.edu 
 

SPRING TRYOUTS – February 22, 2021 (All dates tentative) 

Sport Coach Email 

Baseball Mike Noyes mike_d_noyes@yahoo.com 

Boys Lacrosse Ricardo Vargas Ricardovargas1019@gmail.com 

Girls Lacrosse Valerie Gibbons Valerie.gibbons@gmail.com 

Boys Soccer Patrick Ander pjander@fcps.edu 

Softball Tom Kyllo tomkyllo@kyllopattana.com 

Girls Tennis Arlene Fitz-Patrick arlene@fitz-p.com 

Boys Tennis Doug Marshall drm83@georgetown.edu 

Outdoor Track/Field Cliff Wong headcoachwong@yahoo.com 

Girls Soccer Shane Kellogg Shane.kellogg@fcps.edu 
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